

Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Jacqueline Coleman LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

## PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Department of Professional Licensing
Kentucky Board of Registration for Professional
Geologists
P.O. Box 1360
Frankfort, KY 40602
Phone: (502) 892-4249

Frankfort, KY 40602 Phone: (502) 892-4249 Fax: (502) 564-4818 http://bpg.gov.ky

June 12, 2023

RE: Board of Registration for Professional Geologist Fees & Form Changes

The Kentucky Board of Registration for Professional Geologists ("Board") was granted regulation changes which increased the Board's fees effective May 2, 2023. All applicants and licensees must pay the applicable new fees. The new fees are as follows:

- Initial GIT & RPG Application \$150
- Biennial Renewal \$175
  - o Late Biennial Renewal \$225
- Inactive Biennial Renewal \$100
  - o Late Inactive Biennial Renewal \$175
- Reinstatement GIT & RPG- \$275

The complete fee schedule can be found at <a href="https://apps.legislature.ky.gov/law/kar/201/031/010.pdf">https://apps.legislature.ky.gov/law/kar/201/031/010.pdf</a>.

In light of the new changes, the Board encourages all interested parties to review the governing laws and regulations, which can be found herehttps://apps.legislature.ky.gov/law/statutes/statute.aspx?id=31473 and herehttps://apps.legislature.ky.gov/law/kar/201/031/010.pdf respectively.



Ray A. Perry

SECRETARY



Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Jacqueline Coleman LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

## PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Department of Professional Licensing
Kentucky Board of Registration for Professional
Geologists
P.O. Box 1360
Frankfort, KY 40602

Phone: (502) 892-4249 Fax: (502) 564-4818 http://bpg.gov.ky Ray A. Perry SECRETARY

